Name of the Corporate Debtor: IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED;Version 4 Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on: 08.04.2025

X\,

Resolation Professional of Impex Ferro Tech Liniied -/ VENG
Regn. No. IBBUIPA-0OLIP-POO171/2017-18/10340 e
Authorisation for Assignment (“AFA"): AA1/10340/02/300625/107208
AFA Validity: June 30 2025

Reg. and Process specific Address: 18 Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No-3, 5th Floor, Room No-4,, Kolkata - 700001

Reg. Email Id: Sar jashok’@gmail.com

Process Specific email id for correspondence: cirp.iftl@gmail.com
Date: 08/0472025
Place: Kolkata

Annexure
Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 (Amount in )
SL  |Category of creditor Summary of claims received Summary of claims admitted Amount of| Amount of Amount of claims Remarks, if any
No. No. of Amount No. of Amount of claims | contingent | claims not under verification
claims claims admitted claims admitted
1 |Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors 1 9,10,68,96,516 1 9,10,68,96,516 - - -
i . . Clarifiaciton sought from
g |Umsecured financial creditors belonging to any elass of 5 61,53,88,485 0 ] ) 61,53,88,485 ] the claimant is not
creditors received
. |Secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors 0 5 h i :
e belonging to any class of creditors)
s Unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors 0 0 i i
belonging to any class of creditors) i i
5 |Operanonal creditors (Workmen) 0 . 0 : B “ .
6 |Operational creditors (Employees) 2 11,53,820 2 11,53,820 - - -
: ; Clarifications sought from
7 |Operational creditors (Government Dues) 6 3,97,12,42,362 6 3,92,28,66,512 - iy 4,83,75,850 corporate debtor
Operational creditors (other than Workmen andEmployees Clarifications sought from
8 © ] 3,06,07,4 3,05,38,752 = -
and Government Dues) 06,07.495 ) ’ 68,748 corporate debtor
9 Other creditors, if any,
(other than financial creditors and operational creditors)m——-T.
e AR E RN,
e § RE -,
Total RE \\‘Nw,ﬂ/ 13,72,52,88,678 17 13,06,14,55,600 - 61,53,88,485 4,84,44,593
g A / / &-.. \ .
AN Ak A\
SR R -2\
Thanks & Regards S / ..,mv.,
3 1
e
Ao on DA 7l
— -
Ashok Elhwﬁaﬂnﬁ NG .




Name of the Corporate Debtor: IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED: Version 4 Date of commencement of CIRP:

Annexure 1

List of secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

. — - - . —(Amount in T)

SL |Name of creditor Identification Details of claim .,2«:3.._ i Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of any | Amount of| Amount of claim Remarks, if

No. No. cu.u. of Amount claimed >=5,=.= of claim Nature of Amount covered by Amount covered by Whether | % of voting | contingent| mutual dues, | claim not | under verification any

receipt admitted claim security guarantee related | share in CoC claim  [that may be set-] admitted
interest party? ofl

1 RARE ASSET
RECONSTRUCTION 15-03-2024 9,10,68,96,516 9,10,68,96,516 |Sccured 9,10,68,96,516 9,10,68,96,516 No 100% Nil Nil 0 =
LIMITED

TOTAL 9,10,68,96,516 9,10,68,96,516 9,10,68,96,516 9,10,68,96,516 100% 0 -
Annexure-2
Name of the Corporate Debtor: IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED; Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on: 08,04.2025
List of unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors
(Amount in )
SL |Name of creditor Identification Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of Amount of |Amount of claim Remarks, if any
No. No. Date of Amount claimed Amount of claim Nature of Amount covered by Whether related % of voting | contingent any mutual claim not |under verification
receipt admitted claim guarantee party? share in claim dues, that admitted
CoC may be set-

I |LAXMI FINANCIAL Clanfiaciton sought from the
MANAGEMENT 16-05-2024 7,38,94,657 0|Unsecured No 0% 0 o]  7.3894,657 claimant is not received
PRIVATE LIMITED —— T

2 BATUKA E._ uan_._c: sou; t .EE
DISTRIBUTORS 16-05-2024 13,74,53,013 0fUnsceured No 0% 0 of 137453013 claimant is not received
PRIVATE LIMITED

3 |RAUNAK Clarifiaciton sought from the
DISTRIBUTORS 16-05-2024 6,36,89,095 0]Unsccured No 0% 0 0 6,36,89,095 claimant is not received

- PRIVATE LIMITED Ry ol
MFPL COMMERCIAL d No 0% 0 o 56013912 claimant is not received

-05-2024 5,60,13,912 0]Unsecur
PRIVATE LIMITED 16-05-202 160,13,
5 Clarifiaciton sought from the
KALASH TRADERS 0| Unsccured No 0% 0 0] 284337808 claimant is not received
-05-2024 28,43,37,808
PRIVATE LIMITED 0520 et
TOTAL 61,53,88,485, 0 0% 0 0| 615388485
I




Name of the Corporate Debtor:

Annexure -3

IMPEX FERRO TECH LIM ITED;Version 4 Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on:

08.04.2025
List of secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
(Amount in %)
SI. |Name of |Identification Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount of| Amountof | Amountof |Amount of Remarks, if
No. [creditor |[No. Date of Amount Amount of| Nature of Amount Amount Whether % voting  |continge nt| any mutual | claim not claim any
receipt claimed claim claim covered by | covered by | related share in CoC claim dues, that | admitted under
admitted security guarantee party? may be verificati
interest set-off on
NOT APPLICABLE
Annexure — 4
Name of the Corporate Debtor: IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED; Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on: 08.04.2025
List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
(Amount in %)
SI. |Name of |Identification Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount of Amount of any Amount of |Amount of Remarks, if
No. |creditor |No. Date of Amount Amount of | Nature of Amount Whether (% of voting contingent | mutual dues, that | claim not claim under any
receipt claimed claim claim covered by | related share in CoC claim may beset- off admitted verification
admitted guarantce party?

NOT APPLICABLE




Name of the Corporate Debtor:

Annexure 5

IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED;Version 4 Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on:

08.04.2025
List of operational creditors (Workmen)
(Amount in2)
SL Z!Bn.c_. Name of work man Identification No. Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amountof | Amount of Amount of Amountof |Remarks, if
No | suthorised Date of Amount claimed Amount of claim Nature of Whether % voting share in | contingent | any mutual claim under claim not any
- |representat receipt admitted claim related CoC, if claim  |dues, that may| verification admitted
ive. if any party? applicable be
NOT APPLICABLE
Annexure - 6
Name of the Corporate Debtor: IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED; Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on: 08.04.2025
List of operational creditors (Employees)
(Amount in?)
SL | Name of 0 Identification No. 00-01-1900 Details of claim admitted A of | Amountof Amount of Amount of |Remarks, if
No | authorised Date of Amount claimed Amount of claim Nature of ‘Whether  |% of voting share in| contingent | any mutual claim under claim not any
« |representat receipt admitted claim related CoC, if claim dues, that may| verification admitted
ive. if anv party? applicable be set-
1 NA RICHA LATH 15-05-2024 2,18,333 2,18,333| Unsecured No NA Nil Nil
2 NA SANJEET KUMAR GUPTA 16-05-2024 9.35.487 9,35,487| Unsecured No NA Nil Nil 0|
11,53,820 11,53,820 0 0 0 .




Annexure - 7
Name of the Corporate Debtor: IMPEX FERRQO TECH r.:.—.—.mua<a3me=;U-.n..—.eea_..zsnnan:.c_.ﬁ,:ﬂ-.."on.em.uons

List of creditors as on: 08.04.2025
List of operational creditors (Government dues)

(Amount in?)
SL Details of Claimant Details of claim Amount of | Amount Amount Amount of Remarks, if
No. received conti of any of claim claim under any
Department Government Identifi Date of Amount Amount Admitted Nature of Amount Amount | Whether | % of voting claim mutual not verification
cation Teceipt claimed claim covered by | covered by | related share in dues, admitted
No. security guarantee party? CoC, if that may
interest applicable be set-olT
Deputy Clanfications sought from
1| Commissioncrof | Central Gowt 15-05-2024 2,13,72,61,780 2,11,57,88,319 |Unsceured 0 0 No NA 0 Nil 0 2,14,73,461 Jn
Income Tax Central corporate deblor
Circle- 32) . Kolkata
Clarifications sought from
2 State Govt( West bengal) 30-05-2024 34,83,27,729 32,14,25,340 |Unsccured 0 0 No NA 0 Nil 0 2,69,02,389 |operational creditor as well
Commissioner of as corporate debtor
Commercial taxcs
govt of West Bengal
Valla PAN: ’
3| Damodar Valic Central Govt AABCDO034131.05.2024 1,46,43,33,784 1,46,43,33,784 |Unsccured 0 0 No NA 0 Nil 0 -
Corporation M
Employees’ Sute g 4,27 14,270 |Unsccurcd 0 0 No NA 0 Nil 0 -
4 C Central Govt 10-07-2024 14,270 %
The GOI through The . 3
5| |Assisiamt Central Govt 28-08-2024 2,06,78,939 2,06,78,939 [Unsecured ] 0 No NA 0 Nil -
Commissioner,
Customs Division
Income Tax Officer
Ward-2 (1) TDS NA il 0 -
6| |Kolkata Depn of Central Govt 22-11-2024 6,25,860 6,25,860 Unsceured 0 0 No 0 Nil
Income Tax Ministry
of Revenne
4,83,75,850
TOTAL 3,97,12,42,362 3,92,28,66,512 0 0 0| 0 E Y




Name of the Corporate Debtor: IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED

Annexure-§

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

i Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on: 08.04.2025

SL. | Name of creditor |ldentification No. Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amountof |Amount of [ Amount of claim not]  Amount of claim Remarks, if any
No. i any 1 dmitted under verification
Date of |Amount claimed Amount of claim admitted |Nature of Amount Amount  |Whether | % of votin: claim dues,
e that may
receipt claim covered by | covered by |related share in CoC Nesitall
security guarantee |(party?
interest
X 060154 Clarifications sought from
1 ._..,_c_,w_.n_u.u% KR [LaibIwRlseRLCoc0ls 13-03-2024 2,74,51,778 2,74,00,835|Unsccured 0 0| No 0 0 0 0 56943 tional croditer
Clarifications sought from
AL K 0 NO 0 0 0 0 11.800|operational creditor as well
2 |EXCHANGE OF U67120MHI992PLC069769 16-05-2024 11,68,200 11,56,400| Unsccured 0 as i deblor
INDIA LIMITED corporal
0
3 |BSE LIMITED L67120MH200SPLC155188 28-03-2024 14,10,100 14,10,100 | Unsccured 0 ol NO 0 0 0 0
0 0 0
4 [Central Depository 11671 20MH1997PLC112443 12-08-2024 1,67,490 1,67,490| Unsccurcd 0 ol wNo 0 0
Services (India)
Limited
TATIONAL [l 0 NO 0 0 0 0 0
§ |SECURITIES U74120MH2012PLC230380 23-07-2024 90,063 90,063 |Unsccured _
DEPOSITORY
LTD
0 0| NO 0 0 0 0 0
6 |IBS & COMPANY FRN- 323734E 10-09-2024 1,12,900 1,12,900|Unsccured
X 0 [0 NO 0 0| [ 0 0
y |R Kothari & Co. LLP No.: AAS-5294 06-02-2025 92,964 92,964 | Unsccured
LLP
0| 0
red 0 0 NO 0 0 0
8 |N.R & Associates FRN No: 102903 06-02-2023 1,08,000 1,08,000(Unsccu
0 0 0 0
TOTAL 3,06,07,495 3,05,38,752




Name of the Corporate Debtor:

Ammexure 9

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditors and operational creditors)

(Amount in%)

IMPEX FERRO TECH LIMITED;Version 4 Date of commencement of CIRP: 02.05.2024; List of creditors as on: 08.04.2025

SI.  |Nameof [Identification Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of any |Amount of |Amountof| Remarks, if any
No. |creditor |No. Date of |[Amount Amount Nature of claim|Amount covered| Amount covered Whether  |continge nt| mutual dues, [claim not claim
receipt claimed of claim by by guarantce related claim that may be set- |admitted under
admitted sccurity interest party? off verificati
on
NOT APPLICABLE
0 0




